Installation, maintenance and
operating instructions
Valvcon™
V-Series electric actuators
115 VAC and 230 VAC
with Iso/Readback board installed
(Option “U”)
©

15IMO-I5500EN - 4/2022
7.	 V-SERIES ACTUATORS BY MODEL NUMBER
How To Order - V-Series Electric Actuators
Actuator
Series Enclosure Type Torque Board Options (see note 1) Other Options (if desired) Operating Voltage
Order Code Order
Code Description Order
Code Description Order
Code Description Order
Code Description
V W Weathertight 150 150 in lb C Control Board H (see note 2) Tropical Heater/Thermostat N115AC 115VAC
NEMA 4/4X 300 300 in lb J Speed Control/Timer Board I1 (see note 3) 14mm Female Square Output N230AC 230VAC
600 600 in lb U Iso/Readback Board I2 (see note 3) 17mm Female Square Output
WX Weathertight & Explosionproof K Brake
NEMA 4/4X/7&9w P Feedback Potentiometer
S2 Two Auxiliary Limit Switches
T (see note 4) Heater/Thermostat
Y1 (see note 3) 15mm Female Keyed Output
Y2 (see note 3) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
LV W Weathertight 1000 1000 in lb C Control Board H (see note 2) Tropical Heater/Thermostat N115AC 115VAC
NEMA 4/4X 1500 1500 in lb J Speed Control/Timer Board I2 (see note 3) 17mm Female Square Output N230AC 230VAC
2000 2000 in lb U Iso/Readback Board I3 (see note 3) 19mm Female Square Output
WX Weathertight & Explosionproof 2500 2500 in lb I4 (see note 3) 22mm Female Square Output
NEMA 4/4X/7&9 3000 3000 in lb K Brake
P Feedback Potentiometer
S2 Two Auxiliary Limit Switches
T (see note 4) Heater/Thermostat
Y2 (see note 3) 20mm Female Keyed Output
Y3 (see note 3) 25mm Female Keyed Output
Z Handwheel
NOTES:
1.	 Select only one board option, as needed.
2.	 This heater option activates at or below 90ºF and deactivates at 110ºF; it is recommended in high-humidity applications.
3.	 The standard drive output for 150 - 600 lb-in actuators is a 3/4” female square; the standard drive output for 1000 - 3000 lb-in
actuators is a 1” female square.
4.	 This heater option activates at or below 40ºF and deactivates at 60ºF; it is recommended in applications where the temperature may drop
below 32ºF.
For enclosure specifications and dimensions see (Tables1-2 and
Figure 13).
•	 Enclosure “W”  (weathertight) is certified by CSA to meet
specifications for NEMA 4/4X; IP 66 for weathertight and dust-
tight, environments and is CE compliant. It is intended for
non-hazardous locations; indoor or outdoor use.
•	 Enclosure “WX”  (weathertight & explosionproof) is certified
by CSA to meet specifications for NEMA 7&9, hazardous
locations, (Class I, Division 1, Groups C, and D; Class II,
Division 1, Groups E, F, and G; Class III) as well as to meet
NEMA 4/4X and IP 66 specifications. The enclosure is CE
compliant, certified to ATEX directive 2014/34/EU: Ex db IIB T6
Gb, and IECEx CSA 14.0057X.